gPGF
PREMIER GIRLS

FASTPITCH

ORDER OF FINISH - 14U PREMIER

1st Tennessee Mojo Fisher

2nd AZ Storm Mathis Appel

3rd Texas Bombers HTX

3rd CC Dirtdogs Pickering

5th OC Batbusters Flores

5th Oklahoma Hotshots Yeatts

7th Cal Breeze Fernald

7th Diamond Sports Hotshots Premier
9th Beverly Bandits Richards

9th Firecrackers Brashear 2022
9th OC Batbusters Campbell Stith
9th Texas Bombers Gold

13th Birmingham Thunderbolts Flannery
13th Sorcerer Schroll

13th Corona Angels Tyson

13th Rhode Island Thunder Lotti
17th Explosion Flores Mays

17th Lady Dukes Lamar

17th NC Firecrackers Mettler

17th Texas Bombers Gold Jones
17th Beverly Bandits Futures

17th Indiana Magic

17th lllinois Chill

17th Athletics Mercado Greg

25th Suncats Jimenez

25th Corona Angels Perez

25th So Cal Athletics Limo

25th EC Bullets Mayfield

25th Batbusters Guthrie

25th Corona Angels FTS

25th NW Bullets Dawson

25th Ohana Tigers Holloway Contreras
33rd Firecrackers Brashear 2023
33rd So Cal Athletics Grasse Molina
33rd lllusions Premier Cain

33rd LTG Lions Henderson Lively
33rd Gainesville Gold

33rd OC Batbusters Gonzalez

33rd EC Bullets CFL
33rd USA Athletics Mathis

33rd Delaware Cobras

33rd Firecrackers Wallace

33rd Salinas Storm Plascencia

33rd Firecrackers Brashear Venegas
33rd Team North Carolina Eaton
33rd Ohio Hawks Hutchinson

33rd Lil Rebels Vern

33rd So Cal Athletics Medina Briggs
49th Tampa Mustangs Rene

49th CA Yard Sharks Lopez

49th Carolina Elite Hutto

49th TN Fury 2022 Moyer

49th Universal 2023

49th Georgia Impact Barfield

49th Texas Glory 05
49th Cal Nuggets Woods

49th Aces Express Futures

49th Washington Ladyhawks Millar
49th Firecrackers Brashear Thornburg
49th Atlanta Vipers Tamborra

49th Georgia Impact Jeffreys/Lewis
49th Texas Glory Naudin

49th So Cal Choppers Fausett
49th Athletics Mercado 2023

65th Mizuno Impulse

65th Demarini Aces

65th LLG Futures

65th Texas Blaze United

65th Jesey Intensity KOD

65th NC Firecrackers EP

65th West Bay Warriors

65th Texas Bombers Hybrid

65th Texas Impact Gold National
65th American Freedom Gold

65th Oklahoma Athletics

65th Impact Gold OK Sydney

65th Team Seattle

65th Universal 04

65th American Pastime Velasquez

65th Hotshots Platinum

Record

6-1
8-2
7-2
5-2

5-2
6-2

4-2
3-2

4-2
5-2
5-2
5-2

3-2
2-2

42
42
42
42

3-2
3-2

2-2
2-2

3-2
1-2
1-2
1-2

1-2
2-2

1-2
2-2
1-2
1-2

1-2
2-2

1-2
0-2

0-2
1-2
0-2
1-2

1-2
1-2

1-2
0-2

0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2

0-2
0-2

0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2

0-2
0-2

0-2
0-2
0-2



gPGF
PREMIER GIRLS

FASTPITCH

ORDER OF FINISH - 14U PLATINUM

33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
65th
65th
65th
65th
65th
65th
65th
65th
65th
65th
65th
65th
65th
65th
65th
65th

OC Batbusters Shockey
Athletics Mercado Tidd
Cal Cruisers Caouette
Georgia Impact Lunsford
AZ Storm Putz

OC Firecrackers Holcomb Knight
Ohana Tigers Helms

So Cal Choppers Gaskill
Firecrackers Gonzalez
LTG Lions Carda Seva
Florida Impact Bergen
CC Dirt Dogs Nunes
Midwest Speed

AASA Ayala
Birmingham Thunderbolts 2005
Team Kulia

Batbusters Fullerton
Corona Angels Ortega
Georgia Impact Lewis
Ohana Tigers Sanchez
CA Grapettes Gann Kapp
Team Freeman

Empire State Huskies
Victory USA

Nevada Stealth
Firecrackers Redmond
Explosion Hilliard
Firecrackers SD Mata
Utah Fastpitch

LLG Wools

Firecrackers AZ Schoeneweis
Oregon Titans
Washington Ladyhawks Miller
Firecrackers Sewell Bordeau
Corona Angels Kam23
Breakers Labs Gray
Texas Bombers Malpass
Colorado Angels
Explosion Alaan

AASA Pikas

Lakewood Hustlers

So Cal Choppers Ensey
Nor Cal Blast Rianda
Chicago Batbusters
Texas Blaze Elite
Breakers Labs Black
Select Fastpitch

VA Glory Avvisato
Nemesis Elite

So Cal Athletics Weekes
Peoria Sluggers

Lady Knights

Ohana Tigers Atkinson
Corona Angels Ramos
PS 33 Academy

Lady Hustle

WA Shock

Suncats Jimenez
Firecrackers Lahners
NC Firecrackers Macias
Batbusters Wellbaum
Cal Cruisers Villalobos
Panthers Gold

Sparks Black

CC Dirt Dogs Vasquez
M80 Firecrackers

CC Firecrackers

So Cal Athletics LV
Nevada Batbusters
Firecrackers Thornburg Adams
SD renegades

MN Force

Lil Rebels RC

Indiana Magic KS
Easton Preps

Lady Magic

Jersey Intensity National
Canby Rebels

Texas Glory RWB

South Florida Intensity

Record
7-0
7-2
10-2
8-2
4-2
4-2
5-2
6-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
4-2
3-2
4-2
5-2
2-2
3-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
3-2
4-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
2-2
3-2
2-2
2-2
3-2
2-2
1-2
2-2
1-2
1-2
2-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
0-2
1-2
1-2
0-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
0-2
1-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2



éfgpcp
PREMIER GIRLS
FASTPITCH ®

ORDER OF FINISH - 12U Premier

1st Birmingham Thunderbolts 2024
2nd Power Surge Berndes

3rd Impact Gold National 2024
3rd So Cal Breakers Brunetti Cascio
5th Beverly Bandits Premier
5th Texas Glory 2024

7th Cal Nuggets Woods

7th Suncats Natividad Lee

9th Diamond Sports Hotshots 2024
9th Ohana Tigers Quarles Urbina
9th Atlanta Vipers Callaway

9th 15 Softball

13th USA Athletics Davis

13th So Cal Athletics Cooper
13th OC Batbusters Garcia

13th So Cal Choppers Tiamalu
17th OC Batbusters Mascarenas
17th Lady Magic

17th Beverly Bandits DeMarini
17th CA Grapettes McNair

17th So Cal Athletics Siofele
17th Athletics Mercado Ornelas
17th Diamond Fury Stamper
17th EC Bullets Maher

25th Georgia Impact Sampson Gusaeff
25th Texas Bombers Gold

25th So Cal Athletics Terrones
25th Impact Gold STX

25th Sorcerer Bigley Everett
25th Firecrackers AL Christian
25th Texas Glory Atkins

25th Explosion Serrano

33rd Universal Walling

33rd So Cal Choppers Franco
33rd Texas Bombers Hays

33rd Team Seattle

33rd OC Batbusters 2024

33rd OC Batbusters McDonnell Turi
33rd Fury Premier 2024

33rd Athletics Mercado Carroll
33rd Select Fastpitch

33rd Explosion Flores Wren

33rd AASA Macias

33rd Corona Angels Perez

33rd So Cal Athletics Beck

33rd LTG Lions 06

33rd Corona Angels Tyson

33rd Texas Glory RWB

49th Carolina Cardinals National
49th CC Firecrackers Garza
49th Jacksonville Storm Link
49th San Jose Sting Moser

49th Vendetta

49th Firecrackers Thornburg CV1
49th Virginia Unity

49th Newtown Rock

49th AASA Mortimer

49th CC Dirt Dogs Close

49th Hotshots Premier HTX

49th Jersey Intensity

49th Texas Blaze Martinez

49th Texas Blaze Slimp

49th Hollister Blackjacks

49th Aces Fastpitch

65th Corona Angels G Perez
65th Firecrackers TDR

65th Corona Angels Moreno
65th Breakers Labs Black

65th Firecrackers Weil

65th So Cal Choppers Gurule
65th Firecrackers Martinez Witt

65th AZ Storm Munoz

Record

6-1
5-2

4-2
5-2
4-2
6-2
3-2
4-2
4-2
6-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
2-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
4-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2

3-2
2-2

3-2
2-2

2-2
1-2

1-2
1-2

2-2
1-2

1-2
1-2

1-2
2-2

0-2
1-2

0-2
0-2

1-2
0-2

1-2
1-2

0-2
0-2

0-2
0-2

0-2
0-2

0-2
0-2
0-2



ééPGF
PREMIER GIRLS
FASTPITCH N

ORDER OF FINISH - 12U Platinum
1st Impact Gold National Smith
2nd  Georgia Impact Sullivan
3rd Utah Heat

3rd OC Tigers

5th Texas Bombers STX

5th Ohana Tigers Indian

7th So Cal Choppers Seper
7th Sorcerers Marks

9th Cal Breeze Tipton

9th Marucci Patriots Razo

9th Washington Ladyhawks Klippert
9th Batbusters JP

13th  AZ Killer Bees

13th  OC Hustlers

13th  California Gold

13th  CC Dirt Dogs Vasquez
17th  Cal Cruisers Nekritz

17th  Firecrackers Sabo

17th  Breakers Labs Blue

17th  All American Mizuno

17th  Athletics Mercado Valencia
17th  Firecrackers Brashear Gonzalez
17th  Texas Titans

17th  Explosion Premier

25th  Explosion Young

25th  Firecrackers North

25th  OC Batbusters Villalobos
25th  Irvine Sting

25th  CA Grapettes Kappmeyer
25th  Minnesota Force

25th  Ohana Tigers Busch

Record

6-0
6-2

5-2
4-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2

3-2
2-2

2-2
2-2
1-2
1-2

1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
0-2
0-2

0-2
0-2

0-2



é’gPGF
PREMIER GIRLS
FASTPITCH ®

ORDER OF FINISH - 10U Premier

1st
2nd
3rd
3rd
5th
5th
7th
7th
9th
9th
9th
9th
13th
13th
13th
13th
17th
17th
17th
17th
17th
17th
17th
17th
25th
25th
25th
25th
25th
25th
25th
25th
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd

Corona Angels McCullough
So Cal Choppers Franco
Impact Gold National Mendoza
OC Batbusters Glantz
Beverly Bandits Premier
Texas Blaze Bonola
Explosion Flores Aleman
Tennessee Mojo Ventura
Clutch Up

Georgia Impact 08

Force Elite Hybrid

So Cal Athletics Fitzpatrick Medina
Ohana Tigers Hernandez
Universal Kimura
Locomotion Valenzuela
Firecrackers Brashear Hill
Hype Fastpitch
Firecrackers Hollywood
Corona Angels DeGuzman
USA Athletics Rogers Lehr
American Athletics Hamilton
Explosion Jackson
Explosion Flores Morales
Athletics Mercado Berni
Cal Breeze

Tulsa Elite

OC Batbusters Stern

Mt Olive Xplosion

So Cal Force

Universal Bishop

Sorcerer Yoder

Fury 08

Texas Glory 2K8

Breakers Labs Blue

Texas Bombers Jones
Synergy

Firecrackers AZ Walding
San Jose Sting Hernandez
So Cal 3D

Power Surge Berndes
Marucci Patriots Razo
Vision Elite

Birmingham Thunderbolts
Cal Nuggets

Panthers Gold

Nevada Lightning

Dirt Dogs

Irvine Sting

Record
7-0
6-2
5-2
5-2
4-2
6-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
4-2
4-2
5-2
3-2
4-2
4-2
3-2
1-2
1-2
2-2
1-2
2-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
2-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
2-2
1-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
1-2
0-2
1-2
0-2
1-2
1-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2



