

ORDER OF FINISH - 14U PREMIER 1st Tennessee Mojo Fisher 8-0				
2nd	AZ Storm Mathis Appel	6-1		
3rd 3rd	Texas Bombers HTX	8-2 7-2		
5th	CC Dirtdogs Pickering OC Batbusters Flores	5-2		
5th	Oklahoma Hotshots Yeatts	5-2		
7th	Cal Breeze Fernald	5-2		
7th	Diamond Sports Hotshots Premier	6-2		
9th 9th	Beverly Bandits Richards Firecrackers Brashear 2022	4-2 4-2		
9th	OC Batbusters Campbell Stith	3-2		
9th	Texas Bombers Gold	5-2		
13th	Birmingham Thunderbolts Flannery	4-2		
13th 13th	Sorcerer Schroll Corona Angels Tyson	5-2 5-2		
13th	Rhode Island Thunder Lotti	5-2		
17th	Explosion Flores Mays	3-2		
17th	Lady Dukes Lamar	3-2		
17th 17th	NC Firecrackers Mettler Texas Bombers Gold Jones	2-2 2-2		
17th	Beverly Bandits Futures	4-2		
17th	Indiana Magic	4-2		
17th	Illinois Chill	4-2		
17th 25th	Athletics Mercado Greg Suncats Jimenez	4-2 2-2		
25th	Corona Angels Perez	3-2		
25th	So Cal Athletics Limo	3-2		
25th	EC Bullets Mayfield	3-2		
25th	Batbusters Guthrie	2-2 2-2		
25th 25th	Corona Angels FTS NW Bullets Dawson	2-2 3-2		
25th	Ohana Tigers Holloway Contreras	3-2		
33rd	Firecrackers Brashear 2023	1-2		
33rd	So Cal Athletics Grasse Molina	1-2		
33rd 33rd	Illusions Premier Cain LTG Lions Henderson Lively	1-2 1-2		
33rd	Gainesville Gold	1-2		
33rd	OC Batbusters Gonzalez	2-2		
33rd	EC Bullets CFL	2-2		
33rd 33rd	USA Athletics Mathis Delaware Cobras	1-2 2-2		
33rd	Firecrackers Wallace	1-2		
33rd	Salinas Storm Plascencia	1-2		
33rd	Firecrackers Brashear Venegas	1-2		
33rd 33rd	Team North Carolina Eaton Ohio Hawks Hutchinson	1-2 2-2		
33rd	Lil Rebels Vern	1-2		
33rd	So Cal Athletics Medina Briggs	1-2		
49th	Tampa Mustangs Rene CA Yard Sharks Lopez	0-2 1-2		
49th 49th	Carolina Elite Hutto	0-2		
49th	TN Fury 2022 Moyer	1-2		
49th	Universal 2023	0-2		
49th	Georgia Impact Barfield	1-2		
49th 49th	Texas Glory 05 Cal Nuggets Woods	0-2 1-2		
49th	Aces Express Futures	1-2		
49th	Washington Ladyhawks Millar	0-2		
49th 49th	Firecrackers Brashear Thornburg Atlanta Vipers Tamborra	1-2 0-2		
49th	Georgia Impact Jeffreys/Lewis	0-2		
49th	Texas Glory Naudin	0-2		
49th	So Cal Choppers Fausett	0-2		
49th 65th	Athletics Mercado 2023 Mizuno Impulse	0-2 0-2		
65th	Demarini Aces	0-2		
65th	LLG Futures	0-2		
65th	Texas Blaze United	0-2		
65th 65th	Jesey Intensity KOD NC Firecrackers EP	0-2 0-2		
65th	West Bay Warriors	0-2		
65th	Texas Bombers Hybrid	0-2		
65th	Texas Impact Gold National	0-2		
65th 65th	American Freedom Gold Oklahoma Athletics	0-2 0-2		
65th	Impact Gold OK Sydney	0-2		
65th	Team Seattle	0-2		
65th	Universal 04	0-2		
65th 65th	American Pastime Velasquez Hotshots Platinum	0-2 0-2		
JJIII	noonoo naamam	0 2		



	OF FINISH - 14U PLATINUM	Record	
1st 2nd	OC Batbusters Shockey Athletics Mercado Tidd	7-0 7-2	
3rd	Cal Cruisers Caouette	10-2	
3rd	Georgia Impact Lunsford	8-2	
5th 5th	AZ Storm Putz OC Firecrackers Holcomb Knight	4-2 4-2	
7th	Ohana Tigers Helms	5-2	
7th	So Cal Choppers Gaskill	6-2	
9th	Firecrackers Gonzalez	3-2	
9th 9th	LTG Lions Carda Seva Florida Impact Bergen	3-2 3-2	
9th	CC Dirt Dogs Nunes	3-2	
13th	Midwest Speed	4-2	
13th 13th	AASA Ayala Birmingham Thunderbolts 2005	3-2 4-2	
13th	Team Kulia	5-2	
17th	Batbusters Fullerton	2-2	
17th	Corona Angels Ortega	3-2	
17th 17th	Georgia Impact Lewis Ohana Tigers Sanchez	2-2 2-2	
17th	CA Grapettes Gann Kapp	2-2	
17th	Team Freeman	3-2	
17th 17th	Empire State Huskies Victory USA	4-2 3-2	
25th	Nevada Stealth	3-2 3-2	
25th	Firecrackers Redmond	3-2	
25th	Explosion Hilliard	3-2	
25th 25th	Firecrackers SD Mata Utah Fastpitch	2-2 3-2	
25th	LLG Wools	2-2	
25th	Firecrackers AZ Schoeneweis	2-2	
25th 33rd	Oregon Titans Washington Ladyhawks Miller	3-2 2-2	
33rd	Firecrackers Sewell Bordeau	2-2 1-2	
33rd	Corona Angels Kam23	2-2	
33rd	Breakers Labs Gray	1-2	
33rd 33rd	Texas Bombers Malpass Colorado Angels	1-2 2-2	
33rd	Explosion Alaan	1-2	
33rd	AASA Pikas	1-2	
33rd 33rd	Lakewood Hustlers So Cal Choppers Ensey	1-2 1-2	
33rd	Nor Cal Blast Rianda	2-2	
33rd	Chicago Batbusters	2-2	
33rd 33rd	Texas Blaze Elite Breakers Labs Black	2-2 1-2	
33rd	Select Fastpitch	1-2	
33rd	VA Glory Avvisato	1-2	
49th 49th	Nemesis Elite So Cal Athletics Weekes	1-2	
49th	Peoria Sluggers	1-2 1-2	
49th	Lady Knights	1-2	
49th	Ohana Tigers Atkinson	0-2	
49th 49th	Corona Angels Ramos PS 33 Academy	1-2 1-2	
49th	Lady Hustle	0-2	
49th	WA Shock	1-2	
49th 49th	Suncats Jimenez Firecrackers Lahners	1-2 1-2	
49th	NC Firecrackers Macias	1-2	
49th	Batbusters Wellbaum	1-2	
49th 49th	Cal Cruisers Villalobos Panthers Gold	1-2 0-2	
49th	Sparks Black	1-2	
65th	CC Dirt Dogs Vasquez	0-2	
65th	M80 Firecrackers	0-2	
65th 65th	CC Firecrackers So Cal Athletics LV	0-2 0-2	
65th	Nevada Batbusters	0-2	
65th	Firecrackers Thornburg Adams	0-2	
65th 65th	SD renegades MN Force	0-2 0-2	
65th	Lil Rebels RC	0-2	
65th	Indiana Magic KS	0-2	
65th 65th	Easton Preps Lady Magic	0-2 0-2	
65th	Jersey Intensity National	0-2	
65th	Canby Rebels	0-2	
65th 65th	Texas Glory RWB South Florida Intensity	0-2 0-2	
OJUI	South Fiorida Interisity	0-2	



5	<u> </u>	
	OF FINISH - 12U Premier	Record
1st 2nd	Birmingham Thunderbolts 2024 Power Surge Berndes	9-1 6-1
3rd	Impact Gold National 2024	5-2
3rd	So Cal Breakers Brunetti Cascio	5-2
5th	Beverly Bandits Premier	4-2
5th	Texas Glory 2024	5-2
7th 7th	Cal Nuggets Woods Suncats Natividad Lee	4-2 6-2
9th	Diamond Sports Hotshots 2024	3-2
9th	Ohana Tigers Quarles Urbina	4-2
9th	Atlanta Vipers Callaway	4-2
9th	I5 Softball	6-2
13th 13th	USA Athletics Davis So Cal Athletics Cooper	3-2 3-2
13th	OC Batbusters Garcia	3-2
13th	So Cal Choppers Tiamalu	3-2
17th	OC Batbusters Mascarenas	2-2
17th	Lady Magic	3-2 3-2
17th 17th	Beverly Bandits DeMarini CA Grapettes McNair	3-2 3-2
17th	So Cal Athletics Siofele	4-2
17th	Athletics Mercado Ornelas	3-2
17th	Diamond Fury Stamper	3-2
17th	EC Bullets Maher	3-2
25th 25th	Georgia Impact Sampson Gusaeff Texas Bombers Gold	3-2 3-2
25th	So Cal Athletics Terrones	2-2
25th	Impact Gold STX	3-2
25th	Sorcerer Bigley Everett	2-2
25th 25th	Firecrackers AL Christian Texas Glory Atkins	2-2 3-2
25th	Explosion Serrano	3-2 2-2
33rd	Universal Walling	1-2
33rd	So Cal Choppers Franco	2-2
33rd	Texas Bombers Hays	1-2
33rd 33rd	Team Seattle OC Batbusters 2024	1-2 1-2
33rd	OC Batbusters McDonnell Turi	1-2
33rd	Fury Premier 2024	1-2
33rd	Athletics Mercado Carroll	2-2
33rd	Select Fastpitch	1-2
33rd 33rd	Explosion Flores Wren AASA Macias	1-2 1-2
33rd	Corona Angels Perez	1-2
33rd	So Cal Athletics Beck	1-2
33rd	LTG Lions 06	1-2
33rd 33rd	Corona Angels Tyson	2-2 1-2
49th	Texas Glory RWB Carolina Cardinals National	0-2
49th	CC Firecrackers Garza	1-2
49th	Jacksonville Storm Link	1-2
49th	San Jose Sting Moser	0-2
49th 49th	Vendetta Firecrackers Thornburg CV1	0-2 0-2
49th	Virginia Unity	1-2
49th	Newtown Rock	0-2
49th	AASA Mortimer	0-2
49th 49th	CC Dirt Dogs Close	1-2
49th	Hotshots Premier HTX Jersey Intensity	1-2 0-2
49th	Texas Blaze Martinez	0-2
49th	Texas Blaze Slimp	0-2
49th	Hollister Blackjacks	1-2
49th 65th	Aces Fastpitch	0-2 0-2
65th	Corona Angels G Perez Firecrackers TDR	0-2
65th	Corona Angels Moreno	0-2
65th	Breakers Labs Black	0-2
65th	Firecrackers Weil	0-2
65th 65th	So Cal Choppers Gurule Firecrackers Martinez Witt	0-2 0-2
65th	AZ Storm Munoz	0-2



ORDER OF FINISH - 12U Platinum Record			
1st	Impact Gold National Smith	6-0	
2nd	Georgia Impact Sullivan	6-2	
3rd	Utah Heat	4-2	
3rd	OC Tigers	5-2	
5th	Texas Bombers STX	4-2	
5th	Ohana Tigers Indian	3-2	
7th	So Cal Choppers Seper	3-2	
7th	Sorcerers Marks	3-2	
9th	Cal Breeze Tipton	3-2	
9th	Marucci Patriots Razo	3-2	
9th	Washington Ladyhawks Klippert	3-2	
9th	Batbusters JP	3-2	
13th	AZ Killer Bees	2-2	
13th	OC Hustlers	2-2	
13th	California Gold	2-2	
13th	CC Dirt Dogs Vasquez	2-2	
17th	Cal Cruisers Nekritz	1-2	
17th	Firecrackers Sabo	1-2	
17th	Breakers Labs Blue	1-2	
17th	All American Mizuno	1-2	
17th	Athletics Mercado Valencia	1-2	
17th	Firecrackers Brashear Gonzalez	1-2	
17th	Texas Titans	1-2	
17th	Explosion Premier	1-2	
25th	Explosion Young	0-2	
25th	Firecrackers North	0-2	
25th	OC Batbusters Villalobos	0-2	
25th	Irvine Sting	0-2	
25th	CA Grapettes Kappmeyer	0-2	
25th	Minnesota Force	0-2	
25th	Ohana Tigers Busch	0-2	



ORDER OF FINISH - 10U Premier Record				
1st	Corona Angels McCullough	7-0		
2nd	So Cal Choppers Franco	6-2		
3rd	Impact Gold National Mendoza	5-2		
3rd	OC Batbusters Glantz	5-2		
5th	Beverly Bandits Premier	4-2		
5th	Texas Blaze Bonola	6-2		
7th	Explosion Flores Aleman	3-2		
7th	Tennessee Mojo Ventura	3-2		
9th	Clutch Up	3-2		
9th	Georgia Impact 08	3-2 4-2		
9th	Force Elite Hybrid	4-2 4-2		
9th	So Cal Athletics Fitzpatrick Medina			
13th	Ohana Tigers Hernandez	3-2		
13th	Universal Kimura	4-2		
13th	Locomotion Valenzuela	4-2		
13th	Firecrackers Brashear Hill	3-2		
17th	Hype Fastpitch	1-2		
17th	Firecrackers Hollywood	1-2		
17th	Corona Angels DeGuzman	2-2		
17th	USA Athletics Rogers Lehr	1-2		
17th	American Athletics Hamilton	2-2		
17th	Explosion Jackson	1-2		
17th	Explosion Flores Morales	1-2		
17th	Athletics Mercado Berni	1-2		
25th	Cal Breeze	2-2		
25th	Tulsa Elite	1-2		
25th	OC Batbusters Stern	1-2		
25th	Mt Olive Xplosion	1-2		
25th	So Cal Force	1-2		
25th	Universal Bishop	1-2		
25th	Sorcerer Yoder	1-2		
25th	Fury 08	2-2		
33rd	Texas Glory 2K8	1-2		
33rd	Breakers Labs Blue	0-2		
33rd	Texas Bombers Jones	0-2		
33rd	Synergy	0-2		
33rd	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0-2		
33rd	San Jose Sting Hernandez	0-2		
33rd	So Cal 3D	1-2		
33rd	Power Surge Berndes	0-2		
33rd	Marucci Patriots Razo	1-2		
33rd	Vision Elite	0-2		
33rd	Birmingham Thunderbolts	1-2		
33rd		1-2		
33rd		0-2		
33rd	0 0	0-2		
33rd	· ·	0-2		
33rd	Irvine Sting	0-2		